

## 1. Purpose

1.1. To detail how a person is recognised by the Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Incorporated (the "Junior League") as an Individual Member.

## 2. Scope

2.1. This policy applies to all persons that are not a Member of a Club and wish to remain or become a Junior League Director.

## 3. General

- 3.1. The requirements to be satisfied in order for a person to be recognised by the Junior League as an Individual Member are:
  - (a) that the person be a natural person; and,
  - (b) that within the period of four (4) years ending on the date on which the person applies to be recognised by the Association as an Individual Member (the "Application Date") the person has over a period, in aggregate, of not less than 3 years:
    - (i) demonstrated a commitment to rugby league in general and a commitment to rugby league in the District; or
    - (ii) demonstrated a significant commitment to the Junior League; or
    - (iii) demonstrated a significant level of support for the activities of the Junior League; or
    - (iv) demonstrated qualities of leadership and competence in the administration of sporting organisations; and,
  - (c) that within the period of four (4) years ending on the Application Date the person has over a period, in aggregate, of not less than 3 years served a Club or Clubs in any one or more of the following roles: office bearer, committee member or any other role or roles with any such Club or Clubs which the Board of Management determines has, or have, represented a significant commitment or contribution to the Club or Clubs or to rugby league; or,
  - (d) that within the last three (3) years ending on the Application Date the person has served as a Parramatta Junior Rugby League Club Inc. Advisory Committee Member for not less than one (1) rugby league season.

## Applicants must meet the requirements of Clauses 3.1 (a) and (b) and either one of Clauses 3.1 (c) or (d).

Note to this policy:

A reference to a Club in this Resolution is a reference to a Club as defined in the Junior League's Constitution.